ETAS ID: TM348949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		07/20/2015	banking corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ON CENTER SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	8708 Technology Forest Place, Suite 175	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	73381	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4352359	ON-SCREEN
Registration Number:	4248532	QUICK BID
Registration Number:	4244479	ON CENTER
Registration Number:	2594387	ON-SCREEN TAKEOFF
Registration Number:	3713264	DIGITAL TAKEOFF TABLE
Registration Number:	3667201	QUICK BID BY MORE FLOODS INC. THE 5 MINU
Registration Number:	2878932	% COMPLETE
Registration Number:	2886039	DIGITAL % COMPLETE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10170.019099 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Osborne

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0210 900331976

SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=OCS Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif		
source=OCS Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif		
source=OCS Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif		
source=OCS Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is dated as of July 20, 2015, by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, ON CENTER SOFTWARE, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Grantor") and the Secured Party entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Patents were recorded on December 23, 2013, at Reel 031868, Frame 0983, and Trademarks were recorded on December 23, 2013, at Reel 5181, Frame 0416, for the purpose of collateral security for all indebtedness and obligations of the Grantor to the Secured Party arising under a certain Loan Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and assigned to the Secured Party, and granted the Secured Party a security interest with power of sale in, the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, and the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B hereto. The Patents and the Trademarks are referred to herein collectively as the "Intellectual Property"; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property as herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Patents listed on Exhibit A hereto and the Trademarks listed on Exhibit B hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

{Z0031699/3}

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name: Brandon Wallace Title: Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COLORADO)
) ss
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of July, 2015, by Brandon Wallace, a Vice President of Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

State of Colorado

County of De- 22
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this date: 7-2-75

Notary Public:_

RICARDO J PUENTES Notary Public
State of Colorado
Notary ID 20144009481
My Commission Expires Feb 27, 2018

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
Digital percent complete process	7,752,065	07/06/2010

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
System and method for digitally monitoring construction project progress	13/399,608	02/17/2012
Change process for construction projects	13/546,813	07/11/2012
Multi condition takeoff in construction project software programs	13/777,714	02/26/2013
Image management in construction project software programs	13/833,329	03/15/2013
Onscreen takeoff incorporating typical areas system, method and computer product	12/154,195	05/21/2008

{Z0031699/3} A-1

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	
ON-SCREEN	4,352,359	06/18/2013	
QUICK BID	4,248,532	11/27/2012	
ON CENTER	4,244,479	11/20/2012	
ON-SCREEN TAKEOFF	2,594,387	07/16/2002	
DIGITAL TAKEOFF TABLE	3,713,264	11/17/2009	
QUICK BID BY MORE FLOODS INC. THE 5 MINUTE ESTIMATOR and Design	3,667,201	08/11/2009	
% COMPLETE	2,878,932	08/31/2004	
DIGITAL % COMPLETE	2,886,039	09/21/2004	
<u>APPLICATIONS</u>			
<u>Mark</u>	Application / Serial Number	Application Date	
1	NONE		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/22/2015 REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0215

B-1

{Z0031699/3}